
09-01/2024-SEA-| 1/3176665/2024 

TEI109-01/2024 -SEA-I 

YRA §DHR /Government of India 
HATI FAR /Ministry of Communications 

REAR 44T /Department of Telecommunications 
HaR 9a/Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, 

New Delhi -110001. 

&1 : 01.05.2024 

CORRIGENDUM 

Sub: Retirement on Superannuation of officers belongs to IP&TAFS 

Group ‘A’ - Reg. 

In partial modification to this office order No. 09-01/2024-SEA-I dated 

30.04.2024, the designation of the officer Smt. G. Cordelia Emerald Esther mentioned 

at Sl. No. 4 of order dated 30.04.2024 may be read as Dy. CCA in place of ACCA. 

Signed by Jyoti Negi 

Date: 01-05-2024 13:32:42 

(Jyoti Negi) 
(& 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 
IR T, YRT TRBR 

Ph :23036511 

Copy to:- 

. PSO to Member (Finance), DoT HQ. 

. PSto CGCA. 

. PSO/ CS to Advisor (Finance), DoT HQ/ Addl. CGCA, New Delhi. 

. Sr. DDG (PAF), DoP HQ/ Pr. CCA, Tamilnadu. 

. CVO, DoT HQ. 

. DDG (E&T)/ DDG (Accounts), DoT HQ. 
. Director (SEA), DoT HQ/Director (PA-Admin), DoP HQ/ DA (P), PAO Raipur/ DA (P), 

PAO 

Cuttack/ DA (P), Dehradun. 

8. Officer concerned. 
9. ACAO (Legal), DoT HQ for uploading on website. 

10. Guard file/ P.F. 

N 
o
A
 
W
N
 
=


